=OP \$140.00 252433

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/22/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mount Shasta Acquisition LLC		101/22/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Level 3 Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	1025 Eldorado Boulevard	
City:	Broomfield	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2524334	DIGITAL ISLAND
Registration Number:	2348162	FOOTPRINT
Registration Number:	2404656	FOOTPRINT MANAGER
Registration Number:	2495272	SANDPIPER
Registration Number:	2348163	SANDPIPER NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)607-3600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 607-3500

Email: trademarkdnvr@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Natalie Hanlon-Leh
Address Line 1: 1700 LINCOLN STREET
Address Line 2: 3200 Wells Fargo Center

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0084

900076663

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203-4532		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74120-353097	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natalie Hanlon-Leh	
Signature:	/Natalie Hanlon-Leh/	
Date:	05/11/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger Mt Shasta into Level 3 LLC 01 22 07#page1.tif source=Merger Mt Shasta into Level 3 LLC 01 22 07#page2.tif source=Merger Mt Shasta into Level 3 LLC 01 22 07#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0085



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOUNT SHASTA ACQUISITION LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 1:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

2827172 8100M 070068459



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5372363

DATE: 01-22-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0086

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Level 3 Communications, LLC, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Mount Shasta Acquisition LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Level 3 Communications, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on January 22, 2007.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1025 Eldorado Blvd., Building 2000, Broomfield, Colorado 80021, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:50 PM 01/22/2007 FILED 01:40 PM 01/22/2007 SRV 070068459 - 2827172 FILE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0087

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 22nd day of January, 2007.

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Name.

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 05/11/2007